

























**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Gins**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Beefeater																										
Beefeater 24																										
Beefeater Blood Orange																										
Beefeater Pink																										
Benedictine																										
Ceder's Classic Non-Alcoholic Gin																										
Hendricks																										
Jindea Single Estate Tea Gin																										
Liverpool Gin																										
Monkey 47																										
Plymouth Gin																										
Plymouth Sloe Gin																										
Seedlip Garden 108																										
Seedlip Spice 94																										
Sipsmith																										
Sipsmith V.J.O.P																										
Tanqueray																										
Tanqueray No. 10																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Vodkas**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Belvedere																											
Absolut Cherry																											
Absolut Citron																											
Absolut Elyx																											
Absolut Extrakt																											
Absolut Juice Strawberry																											
Absolut Kurrant																											
Absolut Lime																											
Absolut Mandarin																											
Absolut Mango																											
Absolut Original																											
Absolut Pear																											
Absolut Raspberri																											
Absolut Vanilla																											
Black Cow Vodka																											
Chase Potato Vodka																											
Chase Smoked Vodka																											
Ciroc French Vanilla																											



Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.





**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Rums Continued**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Cut Overproof Rum																											
Diplomatico Reserva																											
Goslings Black Seal																											
Havana Anejo Especial																											
Havana Club 3-year-old																											
Havana Club 7-year-old																											
Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros																											
Malibu																											
Monkey Sloe 47																											
Overproof Plantation																											
Plantation 3YO Rum																											
Plantation Barbados Grande Reserve 5-Year old																											
Plantation Original Dark Rum																											
Plantation Pineapple Rum																											
Pussers Gunpowder Rum																											
Ron Zacapa 23																											
Sailor Jerry																											
The Kraken																											
Wray & Nephew White Overproof Rum																											
Bacardi Fuego																											

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.





















**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

- Fish
- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nut
- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Misc Continued**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Cadburys Mini Eggs											✓		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M					
Candied Ginger	M	M	M	M	M	M					M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Caster Sugar																										
Cinnamon Sticks																										
Coconut Chips	M	M	M	M	M	M					M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Colmans Mustard	✓	✓																					✓			
Cream of Coco Re'al																										
Crespo Green Pitted Olive																										
Digestive Biscuits	✓	✓										✓														
Dried Mango	M	M	M	M	M	M					M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Ferrero Rocher	✓	✓									✓	✓	✓		✓											
Freeze Dried Strawberry Powder											M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M			M		
Gold Dust																										
Green Valleys Bee Pollen																										
Ice Cream										M	M	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M					
Kinder Bueno White	✓	✓									✓	✓	✓		✓											
Lapsang Souchong Loose Leaf Tea																										
Lemon Juice																										
Lime Juice																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.



**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish  
Crustaceans  
Molluscs  
Eggs  
Soybeans  
Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds  
Hazelnut  
Walnut  
Cashew nut  
Pecan nut  
Brazil nut  
Pistachio nut  
Macadamia nut or Queensland nut  
Peanuts  
Celery  
Mustard  
Sesame  
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites  
Lupin

**Snacks**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Propercorn Sweet & Salty																										
Real Handcooked Sea Salt																										
Real Handcooked Sea Salt & Malt Vinegar	✓				✓							✓														
Real Handcooked Strong Cheese & Onion												✓														
Real Handcooked Sweet Chilli																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.